
2.6.2 Attainment of program outcomes, program-specific outcomes, and 

course outcomes: - 

Academic Year-2023-24 

                              Outcome-based education system is being practiced in the year 2022-23 for 

the undergraduate and postgraduate courses. Course outcomes means the students will be able to 

achieve knowledge and values after completion of the course. Each departments at the end of 

every semester course, outcome attainment is measured with POs/PSOs. The process of Program 

Outcomes assessment is based on the curriculum and co-curriculum methods: - Unit test, 

common test examination, University exam performance, Assignment, Projects, Practical 

performance, Internship, Field study, Seminar, Debate Competition, Sports Competition, 

Participation in college level or university level competition, Student participation in various 

social activities like tree plantation, NSS related activities consider in PSO & CO attainment by 

the students.  

Parameter: - I (Students Passing Rate)  

4 (Very Good): - 75-100 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination.  

3 (Good): - 50-74 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination. 

2 (Satisfactory): - 26-49 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination.  

1 (Unsatisfactory): - 0-25 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination. 

Program Outcome Attainment 

S.N. Name of the 
Examination 
 

Appear 
for 
Exam 
 

No. of 
Students 
Passed in the 
Exam 
 

 
Result 
Percentage 
(%) 
 

PO 
Attainment 
 
 
 
 
 

Grade 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 B.A.I Sem.-I      

Subject 
Code  

1051 
1024 
Ind01 
1001  
1111 
1011 
1111 p 
GOEC02 

5 
80 
81 
81 
42 
81 
42 
80 

2 
31 
81 
40 
26 
58 
33 
80 

40.00 
38.75 
100 
49.38 
61.90 
71.60 
78.57 
100 

0 
0 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 

Unsatisfactory 
Unsatisfactory 
Very Good 
Satisfactory 
Good 
Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 



1025                               
1113 p 
1113 
1052 

70 
17 
17 
29 

27 
14 
14 
12 

38.57 
82.35 
82.35 
41.38 

0 
4 
4 
2 

Unsatisfactory 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Satisfactory 

2 B.A.I Sem.-II      

Subject 
Code  

1001 
1002 
1011 
1011 P 
1024 
1025 
1052 
1113 
1113 P 
GOEC01 
1051 
1111 
1111 P 

69 
69 
69 
69 
69 
58 
23 
15 
15 
69 
4 
38 
38 

46 
69 
64 
69 
55 
54 
22 
14 
15 
69 
1 
33 
29 

66.67 
100 
92.75 
100 
79.71 
95.65 
93.33 
100.00 
100 
100 
25.00 
86.84 
76.32 

3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
0 
4 
4 

Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Unsatisfactory 
Very Good 
Very Good 

3 B.A.II Sem.-III      

 1052 
1001 
1011 
1113 
1024 
1025 
1051 
1111 
1111 p 
1113 p 
1003 

23 
71 
71 
24 
61 
62 
5 
38 
38 
24 
71 

20 
67 
61 
24 
51 
58 
5 
32 
34 
24 
71 

86.96 
94.37 
85.92 
100 
83.61 
93.55 
100.00 
84.21 
89.47 
100 
100 

2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Satisfactory 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 

4 B.A.II Sem.-IV      

 1001 
1004 
1011 
1024 
1025 
1051 
1052 
1025 

61 
61 
61 
54 
54 
5 
17 
54 

59 
48 
50 
44 
49 
5 
6 
49 

96.72 
78.69 
81.97 
81.48 
90.74 
100.00 
35.29 
90.74 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 

5 B.A.IIl  Sem.-V      

 1051 
1111 
1052 
1001 
1011 

5 
21 
11 
44 
44 

5 
19 
10 
34 
40 

100.00 
90.48 
90.91 
77.21 
90.91 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
 

Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
 Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 



1024 
1025 
1113 

36 
42 
17 

34 
40 
15 

94.44 
95.24 
88.24 

4 
4 
4 

Very Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 

 B.A.II Sem.-VI      

6 1051 
1111 
1001 
1011 
1113 
1024 
1025 
1052 

5 
21 
44 
44 
17 
36 
40 
11 

5 
17 
31 
39 
15 
26 
36 
11 

100.00 
80.95 
70.45 
88.64 
88.24 
72.22 
90.00 
100.00 

4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 

Very Good 
Very Good 
Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 
Good 
Very Good 
Very Good 

       

 

The above tabulation reports of the university results shows that the students have acquired the 

Very Good grades in all the semesters in all the courses: accepts in the course of B.A.I Sem.-I 

1024 and 1052 where acquired satisfactory remarks.    
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