2.6.2 Attainment of program outcomes, program-specific outcomes, and course outcomes: -

Academic Year-2023-24

Outcome-based education system is being practiced in the year 2022-23 for the undergraduate and postgraduate courses. Course outcomes means the students will be able to achieve knowledge and values after completion of the course. Each departments at the end of every semester course, outcome attainment is measured with POs/PSOs. The process of Program Outcomes assessment is based on the curriculum and co-curriculum methods: - Unit test, common test examination, University exam performance, Assignment, Projects, Practical performance, Internship, Field study, Seminar, Debate Competition, Sports Competition, Participation in college level or university level competition, Student participation in various social activities like tree plantation, NSS related activities consider in PSO & CO attainment by the students.

Parameter: - I (Students Passing Rate)

- 4 (Very Good): 75-100 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination.
- 3 (Good): 50-74 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination.
- 2 (Satisfactory): 26-49 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination.
- 1 (Unsatisfactory): 0-25 % of students successfully passed the Year End Examination.

Program Outcome Attainment

S.N.	Name of the Examination	Appear for Exam	No. of Students Passed in the Exam	Result Percentage (%)	PO Attainment	Grade
1	B.A.I SemI					
Subject	1051	5	2	40.00	0	Unsatisfactory
Code	1024	80	31	38.75	0	Unsatisfactory
	Ind01	81	81	100	4	Very Good
	1001	81	40	49.38	2	Satisfactory
	1111	42	26	61.90	3	Good
	1011	81	58	71.60	3	Good
	1111 p	42	33	78.57	4	Very Good
	GOEĊ02	80	80	100	4	Very Good

	1025	70	27	38.57	0	Unsatisfactory
	1113 p	17	14	82.35	4	Very Good
	1113	17	14	82.35	4	Very Good
	1052	29	12	41.38	2	Satisfactory
2	B.A.I SemII		1	12.00		Satisfactor y
Subject	1001	69	46	66.67	3	Good
Code	1001	69	69	100	4	Very Good
Couc	1011	69	64	92.75	4	Very Good
	1011 P	69	69	100	4	Very Good
	1024	69	55	79.71	4	Very Good
					4	Very Good
	1025	58	54	95.65	4	Very Good
	1052	23	22	93.33	4	Very Good
	1113	15	14	100.00	4	Very Good
	1113 P	15	15	100	4	Very Good
	GOEC01	69	69	100	0	Unsatisfactory
	1051	4	1	25.00	4	Very Good
	1111	38	33	86.84	4	Very Good
	1111 P	38	29	76.32	4	very dood
3	B.A.II SemIII					
	1052	23	20	86.96	2	Satisfactory
	1001	71	67	94.37	4	Very Good
	1011	71	61	85.92	4	Very Good
	1113	24	24	100	4	Very Good
	1024	61	51	83.61	4	Very Good
	1025	62	58	93.55	4	Very Good
	1051	5	5	100.00	4	Very Good
	1111	38	32	84.21	4	Very Good
	1111 p	38	34	89.47	4	Very Good
	1113 p	24	24	100	4	Very Good
	1003	71	71	100	4	Very Good
4	B.A.II SemIV					
	1001	61	59	96.72	4	Very Good
	1004	61	48	78.69	4	Very Good
	1011	61	50	81.97	4	Very Good
	1024	54	44	81.48	4	Very Good
	1025	54	49	90.74	4	Very Good
	1051	5	5	100.00	4	Very Good
	1052	17	6	35.29	4	Very Good
	1025	54	49	90.74	4	Very Good
5	B.A.III SemV					
	1051	5	5	100.00	4	Very Good
	1111	21	19	90.48	4	Very Good
	1052	11	10	90.91	4	Very Good
	1001	44	34	77.21	4	Good
	1011	44	40	90.91	4	Very Good
	1	١	'`			Very Good

	1024	36	34	94.44	4	Very Good
	1025	42	40	95.24	4	Very Good
	1113	17	15	88.24	4	Very Good
	B.A.II SemVI					
6	1051	5	5	100.00	4	Very Good
	1111	21	17	80.95	4	Very Good
	1001	44	31	70.45	3	Good
	1011	44	39	88.64	4	Very Good
	1113	17	15	88.24	4	Very Good
	1024	36	26	72.22	3	Good
	1025	40	36	90.00	4	Very Good
	1052	11	11	100.00	4	Very Good

The above tabulation reports of the university results shows that the students have acquired the Very Good grades in all the semesters in all the courses: accepts in the course of B.A.I Sem.-I 1024 and 1052 where acquired satisfactory remarks.